
Benefits Board

Virginia Bankers Association

2023-2024

John R. Caldwell John

Chairman

President & CEO

The Farmers Bank of Appomattox

PO Box 216

Appomattox, VA  24522-0216

Work Phone: (434) 352-7171

Email: jcaldwell@thefarmersbankva.com

Class of 06/30/2024

Michelle R. Austin, MBA Michelle

Board Member

President & Chief Operating Officer

Bank of Botetourt

PO Box 615

Troutville, VA  24175-0615

Work Phone: (540) 591-5013

Email: maustin@bankofbotetourt.com

Class of 06/30/2025

Elizabeth T. Beale, CPA Beth

Board Member

EVP & CFO

Benchmark Community Bank

Email: beth.beale@bcbonline.com

Class of 06/30/2026

Thomas F. Cherry Tom

Board Member

President & CEO

C&F Bank

PO Box 391

West Point, VA  23181

Work Phone: (804) 843-2360

Email: tcherry@cffc.com

Class of 06/30/2025

Barry C. Elswick Barry

Board Member

President and CEO

TruPoint Bank

PO Box 1010

Grundy, VA  24614-1010

Work Phone: (276) 935-3447

Email: barry.elswick@trupointbank.com

Class of 06/30/2026

Melody D. Emswiler, SPHR, 

SHRM-SCP

Melody

Board Member

EVP, Chief Human Resources Officer

Farmers & Merchants Bank

205 S Main St

Timberville, VA  22853

Work Phone: (540) 896-1768

Email: memswiler@fmbankva.com

Class of 06/30/2024

James E. Hendricks, Jr. Jay

Board Member

President & CEO

Village Bank

13319 Midlothian Tpke Ste 200

Midlothian, VA  23113-4271

Work Phone: (804) 419-1253

Email: jhendricks@villagebank.com

Class of 06/30/2024

Brandon C. Lorey Brandon

Board Member

President & CEO

Bank of Clarke

2 E Main St

Berryville, VA  22611-1338

Work Phone: (540) 955-5227

Email: dmckee@bankofclarke.com

Class of 06/30/2026

W. Mark Nelson Mark

Board Member

President, CEO & Director

First Bank & Trust Company

18528 Lee Hwy

Abingdon, VA  24210-8004

Work Phone: (276) 623-2323 x205

Email: mnelson@firstbank.com

Class of 06/30/2024

Laurie Milligan, CEBS Laurie

Staff Contact

President & COO, VBA Benefits

VBA Benefits Corporation

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4721

Email: lmilligan@vabankers.org

Class of 06/30/2024



Benefits Board

Virginia Bankers Association

2023-2024

DeMarion P. Johnston, Esq DeMarion

Additional Staff

General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Work Phone: (804) 819-4714

Email: djohnston@vabankers.org

Class of 06/30/2024

Stacy Puckett, CPA, CGMA Stacy

Additional Staff

CFO

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4727

Email: spuckett@vabankers.org

Class of 06/30/2024

John Snead, CEBS, CFP® John

Additional Staff

SVP, Member Relations

VBA Benefits Corporation

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4733

Email: jsnead@vabankers.org

Class of 06/30/2024

Bruce T. Whitehurst Bruce

Additional Staff

President and CEO

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4701

Email: bwhitehurst@vabankers.org

Class of 06/30/2024

Total Records  14


